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Total New Cases Fully Vaccinated Cases Partially Vaccinated 
Cases 

Unvaccinated   Unknown 

 
633 

 
87 

 
282 

 

 
209  

 

 
55 

                                                              (Fully vaccinated = received a primary series AND all recommended boosters according to age) 
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Vaccination Status of COVID-19 Cases; August 2022
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Total New 
Hospitalizations 

Hospitalized  
(Fully Vaccinated) 

Hospitalized 
(Partially 

vaccinated)  

Hospitalized 
(Unvaccinated) 

Total 
New 

Deaths 

Deaths  
(Fully 

Vaccinated) 

Deaths (Partially 
vaccinated)  

 
16 

 
Median Age: 74 
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Female, 56.9%

Male, 43.1%

COVID-19 CASES BY SEX
SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO; AUG 2022
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White, 65.4%

Black, 3.6%

Hispanic, 5.5%

Other, 2.8%

Unknown, 22.6%

COVID-19 CASES BY RACE/ETHNICITY
SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO; AUG 2022


